

**Water and Sanitation Agency
Rawalpindi Development Authority
Liaquat Bagh, Murree Road Rwp
Tel# 5554071 Fax # 5539490
DD(S&D)/WASA/119
14 April, 2018**

To

The Managing Director,
Punjab Procurement Regularity Authority (PPRA),
Lahore.

Subject: VIOLATION OF PUNJAB PROCUREMENT RULES 2014, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, WATER AND SANITATION AGENCY (WASA), RAWALPINDI'S EXPRESSION OF INTEREST NOTICE FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES.

It is submitted that Transparency International Pakistan vide letter No. TL18/3003/8A dated 30th March 2018 has highlighted mis procurement through violation of PPRA rules (5) in the Expression of WASA Rawalpindi published in different newspaper. In the said advertisement, EOI was invited from consultancy firm regarding detailed design of sewerage network, outfall sewer and sewage Treatment Plant of Rawalpindi. The reply of above letter has been given by WASA vide letter No. DD(S&D)/WASA/97 dated 05th April 2018.

It is therefore, requested to suggest whether to invite EOI again or continue the process with already EOI published in different newspapers, please.


Dy. Director (S&D)
WASA, Rawalpindi

C.C. to:

1. Managing Director WASA, Rawalpindi.
2. Justice Zia Pervaiz Former Judge Supreme Court, Trustee Transparency International Pakistan
3. Office file.